

NOTICE 30-Day Public Review

for the Draft FY 2020/2021 - FY 2024/2025 San Diego Regional Analysis of Impediments to Fair Housing Choice

The FY 2020/2021 - FY 2024/2025 San Diego Regional Analysis of Impediments to Fair Housing Choice (Analysis of Impediments), presents a demographic profile of San Diego County, assesses the extent of housing needs among specific income groups, and evaluates the availability of a range of housing choices for residents. The Analysis of Impediments focuses on identifying impediments that may prevent equal housing access and developing solutions to mitigate or remove such impediments.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Analysis of Impediments will be available for a 30-day public review beginning on June 4, 2020. Please direct any inquiries or comments regarding the Analysis of Impediments in writing to: (email) <u>cdbg@sandiego.gov</u> or (U.S. mail) Economic Development Department, ATTN: Analysis of Impediments – Comments, 1200 Third Avenue, Suite 1400, San Diego, CA 92101. **The comment period will be closed on July 4, 2020 at 5:00 p.m.**

Due to the COVID-19 emergency declaration, the Analysis of Impediments will be available for review on the City's website (<u>www.sandiego.gov/cdbg</u>). If, during the comment period, City libraries and offices reopen to the public, the Analysis of Impediments will also be made available in the reference section of select City libraries and in the lobby of the City of San Diego, Economic Development Department located at 1200 Third Avenue, Suite 1400, San Diego, CA 92101.

NOTICE IS ALSO HEREBY GIVEN that the Analysis of Impediments will be discussed during public meetings of the Consolidated Plan Advisory Board (CPAB) and the San Diego City Council. Notices of these meeting will be posted on the City's website (www.sandiego.gov/cdbg).

As required by the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), requests for information to be made available in alternative formats, and any requests for disability-related modifications or accommodations required to facilitate meeting participation, including requests for alternatives to observing meetings and offering public comment as noted above, may be made by contacting the City Clerk at <u>cityclerk@sandiego.gov</u> or (619) 533-4000. The City is committed to resolving accessibility requests swiftly in order to maximize accessibility.